

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0639-2007 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2007 In control: Recreation & Parks Committee

On agenda: 5/14/2007 Final action: 5/15/2007

Title: To authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to enter into a contract with the Columbus

Zoological Park Association to provide transportation, shirts and novelties for children from Recreation and Parks' playgrounds to the Columbus Zoo and Aquarium as a part of the 2007 Melvin B. Dodge

Summer Zoo Days, and to declare an emergency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2007	1	MAYOR	Signed	
5/15/2007	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
5/14/2007	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
5/14/2007	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
4/27/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
4/18/2007	1	CITY ATTORNEY	Reviewed and Approved	
4/17/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	
4/17/2007	1	Auditor Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
4/17/2007	1	CITY AUDITOR	Reviewed and Approved	
4/17/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	
4/16/2007	1	Finance Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
4/16/2007	1	Finance Reviewer	Reviewed and Approved	
4/16/2007	1	FINANCE DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
4/13/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	
4/13/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	
4/13/2007	1	REC & PARKS DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
4/13/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	

Background:

This ordinance will authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to enter into a contract with the Columbus Zoological Park Association to provide transportation for children from Recreation and Parks' playgrounds to the Columbus Zoo and Aquarium.

The Columbus Zoo and Aquarium, through its Melvin B. Dodge Fund, will provide the following in-kind services.

Transportation \$10,000.00

File #: 0639-2007, Version: 1

Admissions	1,500.00
Shirts	2,800.00
Novelties	1,500.00
TOTAL	\$15,800.00

Melvin Dodge is the former Director of Recreation and Parks for the City of Columbus and former Board Member of the Columbus Zoo. This program is called the 2007 Melvin B. Dodge Summer Zoo Days.

This special summer program will serve thirty city playgrounds and transport approximately 1,500 playground participants to the Zoo in 2007.

Emergency action is requested to be ready for the program to begin when playgrounds open.

Fiscal Impact: N/A

To authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to enter into a contract with the Columbus Zoological Park Association to provide transportation, shirts and novelties for children from Recreation and Parks' playgrounds to the Columbus Zoo and Aquarium as a part of the 2007 Melvin B. Dodge Summer Zoo Days, and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, the Recreation and Parks Department wishes to have playground participants be a part of the 2007 Melvin B. Dodge Summer Zoo Days;and,

WHEREAS, an emergency exists in the usual daily operation of the Recreation and Parks Department in that it is immediately necessary to enter into an agreement with the Columbus Zoological Park Association in order to begin program when playgrounds open; now, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS

SECTION 1. That the Director of Recreation and Parks be and he is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the Columbus Zoological Park Association for playground participants to be a part of the 2007 Melvin B. Dodge Summer Zoo Days.

SECTION 2. That the Columbus Zoological Park Association will provide \$15,800.00 in-kind services for playground participants to be a part of the 2007 Melvin B. Dodge Summer Zoo Days.

SECTION 3. That for the reasons stated in he preamble hereto, which is hereby made a part hereof, this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor, or ten days after passage if the Mayor neither approves nor vetoes the same.